PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7196889

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HAYDEN K. TAYLOR	10/12/2021
HOSSEIN HEIDARI	10/12/2021
CHI CHUNG LI	10/12/2021
SUI MAN LUK	10/12/2021
TREVOR RONGEY	10/12/2021
SAMIRA FEILI	10/12/2021
HETING FU	10/12/2021
JOSEPH TOOMBS	10/12/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA
Street Address:	1111 FRANKLIN STREET, 12TH FL.
City:	OAKLAND
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94607-5200

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16927469

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-7198

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (206)359-8000

Email: patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: PERKINS COIE LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1247
Address Line 2: PATENT - SEA

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 077518-8128.US00

NAME OF SUBMITTER: TATJANA MIRKOVIC

SIGNATURE: /Tatjana Mirkovic/

507150045 PATENT REEL: 059110 FRAME: 0339

DATE SIGNED: 02/27/2022

Total Attachments: 2
source=B20-117 Assignment Fully Signed#page1.tif
source=B20-117 Assignment Fully Signed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 059110 FRAME: 0340

ASSIGNMENT

U.C. Case No. B20-11 '	U.	C.	Case	No.	B20-1	17
-------------------------------	----	----	------	-----	-------	----

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

Hayden K. Taylor, Hossein Heidari, Chi Chung Li, Sui Man Luk, Trevor Rongey, Samira Feili, Heting Fu, and Joseph Toombs.

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located at 1111 Franklin Street, 12th Fl., Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are

(

disclosed in the UCB Case No. B20-117 entitled:	
COMPUTED AXIAL LITHOGRAPHY OPTIMIZATION	ON SYSTEM
and which is found in	
(a)U.S. provisional application filed herewith and	listing the above named persons as inventors
(b)U.S. patent application filed herewith and listing	ng the above named persons as inventors
(c) <u>X</u> U.S. application serial no. <u>16/927,469</u>	, filed on <u>07/13/2020</u>
(d)U.S. Patent No.:	, issued
Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above appl	luding the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters lication or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, ereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said ntions for the Protection of Industrial Property;
<u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> hereby covenants that no assignment, sale entered into which would conflict with this assignment;	e, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or
and documents relating to said invention and said Letters P to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interpromptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce s said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desira	con its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts detent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible efference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits aid application, said invention and said Letters Patent and ble to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record ment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial
AND the <u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> requests the Commissioner of I United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the A	Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California.
executed this	Signature of Inventor(s) DocuSigned by:
<u>12th</u> day of <u>October</u> , 202 <u>1</u> UC Case No. B20-117	(lii (lung li 351CA87BD5C0453 Ü.S. Application No. 16/927,469

PATENT REEL: 059110 FRAME: 0341

12th day of October	, 20 <u>21</u>
12th day of October	, 20 21
12th day of October	, 20 <u>21</u>
12th day of October	, 20 21
12th day of October	, 20 <u>21</u>
12th day of October	, 20 21
12th day of October	, 20 21

DocuSigned by:
Hayden Taylor Docusigned by:
B153960C742A474
Docusigned by: Heting Fu
Hossein Heidar 30811B1017A241B
092FAD9592F5436 Joseph Toombs
Samira Full—Docusigned by:
7D528E2735E54E3.
Trevor Ronary 21C85ACBCE7A428
280A9CF92DE44B9

UC Case No. B20-117

RECORDED: 02/27/2022

U.S. Application No. 16/927,469

PATENT REEL: 059110 FRAME: 0342